
CFD DIVIDEND ALLOCATION  2.1

2 parents 3 children 22 child years

Year
Share 

Value
Parent Child1 Child2 Child3 Child4 Child5 Child6 Total  Year $  Cum $ Parent Child1 Child2 Child3 Child4 Child5 Child6 Total  Year $  Cum $ Parent Child1 Child2 Child3 Child4 Child5 Child6 Total  Year $  Cum $ 

0

1 262     2.00 0.50 2.50 655        655           2.00 0.05 2.05 537        537           2.00 0.50 2.50 655        655           

2 421     2.00 0.50 2.50 1,051     1,706        2.00 0.11 2.11 885        1,423        2.00 0.50 2.50 1,051     1,706        

3 569     2.00 0.50 0.50 3.00 1,706     3,412        2.00 0.16 0.05 2.21 1,257     2,680        2.00 0.50 0.50 3.00 1,706     3,412        

4 706     2.00 0.50 0.50 3.00 2,118     5,530        2.00 0.21 0.11 2.32 1,635     4,315        2.00 0.50 0.50 3.00 2,118     5,530        

5 832     2.00 0.50 0.50 0.00 3.00 2,497     8,027        2.00 0.26 0.16 0.05 2.47 2,059     6,374        2.00 0.50 0.50 0.50 3.50 2,913     8,443        

6 948     2.00 0.50 0.50 0.00 3.00 2,845     10,872     2.00 0.32 0.21 0.11 2.63 2,496     8,869        2.00 0.50 0.50 0.50 3.50 3,319     11,762     

7 1,051 2.00 0.50 0.50 0.00 3.00 3,153     14,025     2.00 0.37 0.26 0.16 2.79 2,932     11,801     2.00 0.50 0.50 0.50 3.50 3,679     15,441     

8 1,147 2.00 0.50 0.50 0.00 3.00 3,440     17,465     2.00 0.42 0.32 0.21 2.95 3,380     15,181     2.00 0.50 0.50 0.50 3.50 4,014     19,455     

9 1,233 2.00 0.50 0.50 0.00 3.00 3,698     21,163     2.00 0.47 0.37 0.26 3.11 3,828     19,009     2.00 0.50 0.50 0.50 3.50 4,314     23,769     

10 1,309 2.00 0.50 0.50 0.00 3.00 3,927     25,091     2.00 0.53 0.42 0.32 3.26 4,272     23,281     2.00 0.50 0.50 0.50 3.50 4,582     28,351     

11 1,373 2.00 0.50 0.50 0.00 3.00 4,118     29,209     2.00 0.58 0.47 0.37 3.42 4,696     27,977     2.00 0.50 0.50 0.50 3.50 4,804     33,155     

12 1,431 2.00 0.50 0.50 0.00 3.00 4,293     33,501     2.00 0.63 0.53 0.42 3.58 5,121     33,098     2.00 0.50 0.50 0.50 3.50 5,008     38,163     

13 1,480 2.00 0.50 0.50 0.00 3.00 4,441     37,942     2.00 0.68 0.58 0.47 3.74 5,532     38,629     2.00 0.50 0.50 0.50 3.50 5,181     43,344     

14 1,521 2.00 0.50 0.50 0.00 3.00 4,563     42,505     2.00 0.74 0.63 0.53 3.89 5,924     44,554     2.00 0.50 0.50 0.50 3.50 5,324     48,668     

15 1,554 2.00 0.50 0.50 0.00 3.00 4,661     47,166     2.00 0.79 0.68 0.58 4.05 6,296     50,850     2.00 0.50 0.50 0.50 3.50 5,438     54,106     

16 1,574 2.00 0.50 0.50 0.00 3.00 4,722     51,888     2.00 0.84 0.74 0.63 4.21 6,627     57,477     2.00 0.50 0.50 0.50 3.50 5,509     59,615     

17 1,590 2.00 0.50 0.50 0.00 3.00 4,771     56,659     2.00 0.89 0.79 0.68 4.37 6,947     64,424     2.00 0.50 0.50 0.50 3.50 5,566     65,181     

18 1,599 2.00 0.50 0.50 0.00 3.00 4,797     61,456     2.00 0.95 0.84 0.74 4.53 7,237     71,662     2.00 0.50 0.50 0.50 3.50 5,596     70,777     

19 1,600 2.00 1.00 0.50 0.50 4.00 6,400     67,856     2.00 1.00 0.89 0.79 4.68 7,495     79,156     2.00 1.00 0.50 0.50 4.00 6,400     77,177     

20 1,594 2.00 1.00 0.50 0.50 4.00 6,374     74,230     2.00 1.00 0.95 0.84 4.79 7,632     86,789     2.00 1.00 0.50 0.50 4.00 6,374     83,551     

21 1,576 2.00 1.00 1.00 0.50 4.50 7,092     81,323     2.00 1.00 1.00 0.89 4.89 7,714     94,503     2.00 1.00 1.00 0.50 4.50 7,092     90,644     

22 1,555 2.00 1.00 1.00 0.50 4.50 6,999     88,322     2.00 1.00 1.00 0.95 4.95 7,695     102,198   2.00 1.00 1.00 0.50 4.50 6,999     97,643     

23 1,528 2.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 5.00 7,639     95,961     2.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 5.00 7,639     109,837   2.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 5.00 7,639     105,282   
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Case 23:  Allocation of carbon dividends for family with 

Version 1 Dividend Allocation Rule:  two children receive half share Version 2 Dividend Allocation Rule:  all children receive fractional share Version 3 Dividend Allocation Rule:  all children receive half share

Dividend Shares for Family Dividend $ Dividend Shares for Family Dividend $ Dividend Shares for Family
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